

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details

File #: 53679 Version: 1 Name: A Resolution authorizing a sole source purchase of

goods from Creative Business Interiors, Inc. as a sole source provider of Paul Brayton Lounge Seating, for replacement of existing furniture in

public spaces at Monona Terrace.

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 10/30/2018 In control: Monona Terrace

On agenda: 12/4/2018 Final action: 12/4/2018

Title: A Resolution authorizing a sole source purchase of goods from Creative Business Interiors, Inc. as a

sole source provider of Paul Brayton Lounge Seating, for replacement of existing furniture in public

spaces at Monona Terrace.

Sponsors: Michael E. Verveer

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. CBI_PaulBrayton_quote.pdf, 2. Creative Business Interiors, Inc. Non-Competitive Selection

Request - CC Approval Required November 2018.pdf

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|------------|------|-------------------|---|--------|
| 12/4/2018 | 1 | COMMON COUNCIL | Adopt | Pass |
| 11/26/2018 | 1 | FINANCE COMMITTEE | RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER | Pass |
| 11/20/2018 | 1 | COMMON COUNCIL | Refer | Pass |
| 10/31/2018 | 1 | Monona Terrace | Referred for Introduction | |